Docket No.: 114410-yaker 1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93)	08-20-199	8	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	, 100.01 11011 3011 EDIE 10111 EDIE 2015 2418 1			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	100800527			riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Rhoda Yaker		2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies):
		Name: Lu	cent Technolog	ies
		Internal Ad	ldress:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛣 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: \mathcal{MLD} \mathcal{S}^2				
	Merger	Street Add	ress: 600 Mou	ntain Ave
_	_	Olicel Add	1633.	
	Change of Name	- Marin		NI 07074
Other		City: Muri	гау нш	State: NJ ZIP: 07974
Execution Date: April 27, 1998		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution	n date of the ap	oplication is: April 28, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Ра	atent No.(s)	
09-067566				
	Additional numbers attac	hadî 🗆 Va	. IV) Na	
		hed? 📙 Yes	S 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total num	ber of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Istrate Ionescu		7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:				
michial Address.				ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
		│ │ □ Author	rized to be char	rged to deposit account
		a Author	inzed to be cria	iged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O.Box 697		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		12-2325		
City: Stratford State:	CT ZIP: 06615			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing inform	ation is true _l an	nd correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Cn.			A
Istrate Ionescu Name of Person Signing		Şignature	WIC	August 5, 1998 Date
Total number of	pages including cover st	neet, attachment	s, and documen	ENT
		KEEL	. ソ <u>384 F</u> K	AME: 0922





PATENT APPLICATION OF: Rhoda Yaker

CASE: Yaker 11 (114410)

TITLE: Private Electronic Message System

TO: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

SIR:

Enclosed are the following papers relating to the above-named application for patent:

- a. Specification
- b. 7 sheets of drawing(s)
- c. Assignment from Inventor to Lucent Technologies, 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636
- d. Declaration and Power of Attomey

FILING FEE COMPUTATION

Independent Claims......... $9 - 3 = 6 \times 80 = 480.00

Basic Fee..... \$ 770.00

PATENT FILING FEE: \$ 1932.00

Assignment fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Total FEE: \$1972.00

Please file the application and charge Lucent Technologies Deposit Account No. 12-2325 the amount of \$ 1972.00, to cover the patent filing fee and assignment recordation. Duplicate copies of this letter are enclosed.

In the event of non-payment or improper payment of a required fee, the Commissioner is authorized to charge or to credit Deposit Account No. 12-2325 as required to correct the error.

Please address all correspondence to Law Office of Istrate Ionescu, P.O. Box 697. Stratford, CT 06497. Telephone calls should be made to me at 203-381-9400.

Respectfully.

Istrate Ionesch-Reg. No. 33185

Attorney for Applicant(s)

9967566

5/20/1998 JUNTKINS 00000012 122325 05

.00 CH

Date: 4/21/98

ے PATENT

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0923

Yaker 11- 4410

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Hunterdo For value received, I, Rhoda Yaker, of Annandale, in the County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Private Electronic Message System described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States,

or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Rhoda Yaker (signature)...

Jamesa Walar

On this day of Apail., 1998 before me personally came Rhoda Yaker, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public:

TAMORA ANNE HANNA-KOVAGE Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002